RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File 2022-219:

- (1) On page 1, line 5, and page 2, lines 24 and 26, strike "\$96,956.00" and insert "\$105,756.00";
- (2) On page 1, line 10, <u>strike</u> "B.T. 22-055" and <u>insert</u> "REVISED B.T. 22-056";
- (3) On page 2, lines 21, 24, and 26, strike "B.T. 22-056" and insert "Revised B.T. 22-056";
- (4) On page 1, lines 11-12, <u>strike</u> "PROVIDING FOR CARRYOVER OF FUNDS THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023;";
- (5) On page 2, line 21, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert
 "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1,
 Revised B.T. 22-056, April 19, 2022 Rules"";
- (6) On page 3, line 2, strike "continued";
- (7) On page 3, line 18, strike "meeting on January 18, 2022" and insert "meetings on January 18, 2022 and April 18, 2022";
- (8) On page 3, line 20, strike "Summary" and insert "Summaries";
- (9) On page 3, lines 20-21, and page 4, lines 5 and 17,
 strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2,
 labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Revised Summary, April
 19, 2022 Rules"";
- (10) On page 4, line 23, strike "Exhibit 3" and insert

 "Revised Exhibit 3, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 3,

 Revised Agmt, April 19, 2022 Rules"";

- (11) On page 3, lines 22-24, strike Section 3 in its entirety;
- (12) Renumber remaining Sections accordingly;
- (13) On page 4, line 21, <u>strike</u> "Memorandum of Understanding" and insert "Agreement";
- (14) On page 4, line 22, strike "the District" and insert "Jacksonville University";
- (15) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised B.T. 22-056 to increase expenditure by \$8,800 associated with the change to the Scope of Work;
- (16) Remove Exhibit 2 and replace with Revised Exhibit 2 attached hereto, which attaches the Revised EPB Meeting Minute Summaries to include the April 18, 2022 Meeting Summary;
- (17) Remove **Exhibit 3** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 3** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised Agreement to reflect changes to the Agreement and Scope Of Work;
- (18) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Paige H. Johnston

GC-#1494633-v1-2022-219 Rules Amd.docx